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Oak Creek Martin
Pawnee Bill

Doc Holidaily

TJ Sharps

Turtle Creek Murray
Turquoise Queen
Tombstone Tom

J W Bones

Van Pelt

Broken Bow Bob

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Scrappy

Bear Creek Dave
Nothing Comes To Mind
D Mahoney

Her-man

Luscious Loralei
Ashley

H. H. Huckleberry

Total Shooters 19
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Sand Creek Raiders

July 2024

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final

S

SD
Cow
ESD
SSD
LWRA
WRA
SS
22
CB
CB
49er
ES
L49
49er
CB
GPL
CG
FCGS
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#Name?

Stage 1

39.82
32.15
31.21
37.90
41.40
37.55
50.49
63.73
59.98
45.30
65.78
74.64
65.17
47.24
97.10
104.23
74.30
145.12
80.62

Stage 2

33.19
30.20
39.07
34.04
37.63
31.62
57.06
40.05
42.94
57.27
44.44
64.06
54.44
86.91
91.87
77.50
58.50
96.11
45.85

Stage 3

34.16
47.04
43.46
29.28
39.68
45.93
53.24
59.93
61.22
71.58
103.68
74.38
76.16
75.95
82.66
117.75
84.73
75.51
78.99

Stage 4

31.14
35.68
40.23
50.17
41.29
47.07
39.66
32.98
66.28
67.19
54.85
59.85
83.54
55.98
73.39
93.49
92.51
87.82
199.10

Shoot Date:

Stage 5

42.69
50.37
36.61
42.20
58.22
67.29
36.10
54.22
64.79
72.05
58.45
67.58
64.42
78.90
125.94
92.60
199.10
151.97
199.10

7/28/2024

Final
Time
171.00
185.44
190.58
193.59
218.22
229.46
236.55
250.91
295.21
313.39
327.20
340.51
343.73
344.98
470.96
485.57
509.14
556.53
603.66



Sand Creek Raiders

July 2024
! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 712812024 Page 1 of 3
Match _ o Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 _
Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Final
Senior (60 +) 1 24.82 23.19 24.16 26.14 37.69 136.00
1 Misses: 3= 15 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 35
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 10 10
39.82 33.19 34.16 31.14 32.69 171.00
Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 32.15 30.20 42.04 35.68 45.37 185.44
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 10
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 10 10
32.15 30.20 47.04 35.68 40.37 185.44
Cowboy 1 31.21 29.07 33.46 30.23 36.61 160.58
3 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.21 39.07 43.46 40.23 36.61 190.58
Elder Statesman Duelist 1 32.90 29.04 29.28 35.17 37.20 163.59
4 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 1= 5 30
TJ Sharps Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
37.90 34.04 29.28 50.17 42.20 193.59
Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 36.40 37.63 39.68 41.29 53.22 208.22
5 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 10
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
41.40 37.63 39.68 41.29 58.22 218.22
Ladies Wrangler (36 +) 1 37.55 31.62 35.93 37.07 57.29 199.46
6 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 2= 10 2= 10 2= 10 30
Turquoise Queen Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
37.55 31.62 45.93 47.07 67.29 229.46
Wrangler (36 +) 1 40.49 37.06 43.24 39.66 36.10 196.55
7 Misses: 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Tombstone Tom Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 20
M Safety: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.49 57.06 53.24 39.66 36.10 236.55
Silver Senior (65 +) 1 48.73 35.05 39.93 32.98 49.22 205.91
8 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 1= 5 35
J W Bones Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
63.73 40.05 59.93 32.98 54.22 250.91
22 Caliber 1 49.98 37.94 51.22 51.28 49.79 240.21
9 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 2= 10 3= 15 3= 15 55
Van Pelt Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

59.98 42.94 61.22 66.28 64.79 295.21
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Sand Creek Raiders
July 2024
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 712812024 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Final

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 45.30 42.27 46.58 57.19 67.05 258.39
10 Misses: 0= 0 3= 15 5= 25 2= 10 1= 5 55
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.30 57.27 71.58 67.19 72.05 313.39

Cattle Baron (75 +) 2 55.78 44.44 58.68 49.85 58.45 267.20
11 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 9= 45 1= 5 0= 0 60
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

65.78 44.44 103.68 54.85 58.45 327.20

49er 1 54.64 49.06 64.38 59.85 67.58 29551
12 Misses: 2= 10 3= 15 2= 10 0= 0 0= 0 35
Scrappy Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

74.64 64.06 74.38 59.85 67.58 340.51

Elder Statesman (70 +) 1 55.17 49.44 51.16 63.54 59.42 278.73
13 Misses: 2= 10 1= 5 5= 25 4= 20 1= 5 65
Bear Creek Dave Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

65.17 54.44 76.16 83.54 64.42 343.73

Ladies 49er 1 37.24 66.91 50.95 45.98 73.90 274.98
14 Misses: 2= 10 4= 20 3= 15 2= 10 1= 5 60
Nothing Comes To Min  Penalties: 0= 0 = 0 1= 10 = 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

47.24 86.91 75.95 55.98 78.90 344.98

49er 2 87.10 91.87 67.66 73.39 105.94 425.96
15 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 4= 20 45
D Mahoney Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

97.10 91.87 82.66 73.39 125.94 470.96

Cattle Baron (75 +) 3 84.23 77.50 102.75 93.49 87.60 445.57
16 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 1= 5 30
Her-man Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

104.23 77.50 117.75 93.49 92.60 485.57

Gran Patroness (80 +) 1 64.30 58.50 74.73 87.51 199.10 484.14
17 Misses: = 0 0= 0 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 15
Luscious Loralei Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

74.30 58.50 84.73 92.51 199.10 509.14

Cowgirl 1 135.12 56.11 50.51 57.82 81.97 381.53
18 Misses: 0= 0 8= 40 5= 25 6= 30 14= 70 165
Ashley Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

145.12 96.11 75.51 87.82 151.97 556.53



Sand Creek Raiders

July 2024
! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match
#Name? #Name? 712812024 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Final Allas  Category/ Finish jme Time Time Time Time Final
ntier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior 1 55.62 35.85 48.99 199.10 199.10 538.66
19 Misses: 5= 25 2= 10 4= 20 0= 0 0= 0 55
H. H. Huckleberry Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
80.62 45.85 78.99 199.10 199.10 603.66
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Misses: 27 28 50 25 32
Penalties: 4 2 5 1 0
M Safety: 1 0 0 0 0

Average Stage Time: 53.09 45.41 50.28 58.80 73.82



Final Results by Category Main Match

Sand Creek Raiders
July 2024

#Name?
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4  Stage 5
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time
Category: 22 Caliber
1 Van Pelt 9 59.98 4294 6122 66.28 64.79
Category: 49er
1 Scrappy 12 74.64 64.06  74.38 59.85 67.58
2 D Mahoney 15 97.10 91.87  82.66 73.39  125.94
Category: Cowqirl
1 Ashley 18 145.12 96.11 7551 87.82  151.97
Category: Elder Statesman Duelist
1 TJ Sharps 4 37.90 34.04  29.28 50.17 42.20
Category: Frontier Cartridge Gunfigter Senior
1 H. H. Huckleberry 19 80.62 45.85 78.99 199.10 199.10
Category: Silver Senior Duelist (65+)
1 Turtle Creek Murray 5 41.40 37.63 39.68 41.29 58.22
Category: Cattle Baron (75 +)
1 Broken Bow Bob 10 45.30 57.27  71.58 67.19 72.05
2 Kay Cee Bronc Buster 11 65.78 44.44 103.68 54.85 58.45
3 Her-man 16 104.23 7750 117.75 93.49 92.60
Category: Cowboy
1 Doc Holidaily 3 31.21 39.07  43.46 40.23 36.61
Category: Senior (60 +)
1 Oak Creek Martin 1 39.82 33.19  34.16 31.14 42.69
Category: Elder Statesman (70 +)
1 Bear Creek Dave 13 65.17 54.44  76.16 83.54 64.42
Category: Senior Duelist (60 +)
1 Pawnee Bill 2 32.15 30.20  47.04 35.68 50.37
Category: Silver Senior (65 +)
1 JW Bones 8 63.73 40.05  59.93 32.98 54.22
Category: Wrangler (36 +)
1 Tombstone Tom 7 50.49 57.06 53.24 39.66 36.10
Category: Gran Patroness (80 +)
1 Luscious Loralei 17 74.30 58.50  84.73 9251  199.10
Category: Ladies 49er
1 Nothing Comes To Mind 14 47.24 86.91  75.95 55.98 78.90
Category: Ladies Wrangler (36 +)
1 Turquoise Queen 6 37.55 31.62 45.93 47.07 67.29

Total Shooters 19

Page 1

7/28/2024 Page 1 of 1

Totals
Time

295.21

340.51
470.96

556.53

193.59

603.66

218.22

313.39
327.20
485.57

190.58

171.00

343.73

185.44

250.91

236.55

509.14

344.98

229.46



Sand Creek Raiders

July 2024
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match
#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Doc Holidaily 31.21
2 Pawnee Bill 32.15
3 Turquoise Queen 37.55
4 TJ Sharps 37.90
5 Oak Creek Martin 39.82
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
1 Pawnee Bill 30.20
2 Turquoise Queen 31.62
3 Oak Creek Martin 33.19
4 TJ Sharps 34.04
5 Turtle Creek Murray 37.63
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 TJ Sharps 29.28
2 Oak Creek Martin 34.16
3 Turtle Creek Murray 39.68
4 Doc Holidaily 43.46
5 Turquoise Queen 45.93
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
1 Oak Creek Martin 31.14
2 JW Bones 32.98
3 Pawnee Bill 35.68
4 Tombstone Tom 39.66
5 Doc Holidaily 40.23
Stage Place Stage Number: 5
1 Tombstone Tom 36.10
2 Doc Holidaily 36.61
3 TJ Sharps 42.20
4 Oak Creek Martin 42.69

5 Pawnee Bill 50.37



STAGE ONE

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table
Shotgun: Staged on the table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Weapons may be used in any order, rifle not last.

Shooter begins at the table with both hands behind back. Indicate ready by saying,
“DEUCES AND 8’s— NOT QUITE A DEAD MAN’S HAND!”
At the signal, engage the targets from behind the table as described below:

Shotgun: engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds.
Rifle and Pistols: Engage the 2 lower targets with 2 rounds each and the 2 upper

targets with 8 rounds each. You may not engage any single target with more than
2 shots in a row (double taps are the max).



STAGE TWO

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the right table
Shotgun: Staged on the center table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the right table with hands on holstered pistols. Indicate ready by
saying, “THAT’S ALL I CAN STAND. I CAN’T STANDS NO MORE!”

At the signal, sweep the 3 middle targets in a 2-1-2 pattern. Then sweep all 5
targets with 1 round each. M-R-S and move to the center table. With your shotgun
engage the 4 targets with a minimum of 4 rounds. M-SG-S and move to the left
table. Engage the pistol targets in the same manner as with the rifle. Holster.



STAGE THREE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, in hand
Shotgun: Staged on the right table minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at the left table with rifle in both hands at the ready. Indicate ready
by saying, “DUCK SEASON! WABBIT SEASON!”

At the signal, alternate the 2 left targets with 5 rounds then alternate the 2 right
targets with 5 rounds. M-R-S and move to the right table. With your shotgun,
engage the 4 shotgun targets with a minimum of 4 rounds by alternating 1 target
on one side of the array then 1 target on the opposite side of the array. Repeat
until all targets are down. With your pistols engage the dueling tree until clear
with a minimum of 5 rounds. Targets should be engaged alternating left and right.
Any remaining rounds should be expended alternating between the 2 flanking
stationary targets. Holster.

If you clear the dueling tree without a miss you get a 10 second bonus. Pistol
misses on the dueling tree targets do not count, but missed stationary targets and
remaining dueling tree targets do count as misses.



STAGE FOUR

0000

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on either table
Shotgun: Staged on either table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the position of their choice with hands on front of belt.
Indicate ready by saying, “IT’S JUST A HOP, SKIP, AND A JUMP!”

Weapons may be used in any order, rifle not last.

At the signal, engage targets as described below:

Pistols: From the left table, Hop Skip and a Jump Sweep the 5 targets with 10
rounds.

Rifle: From the right table, Hop Skip and a Jump Sweep the 5 targets with 10
rounds.

Shotgun: Engage 2 targets with a minimum of 2 rounds from each log.

Hop Skip and a Jump Sweep: Starting from either side, single tap the targets in
the following order: 1,2,3,4,5 then 1,3,5 then 1,5. You must sweep the targets in
the same direction on each pass, no double taps.



STAGE FIVE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the left table
Shotgun: Staged on any table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Weapons may be shot in any order, rifle not last.

Shooter begins standing at the left table with hands at surrender. Indicate ready by
muttering, “TAZ GIBBERISH”

At the signal: Double tap sweep the 5 rifle targets. M-R-S and move to the center
table. Clear the star with a minimum of 5 rounds then dump any remaining rounds
on the dump target. Holster and move to the right table. Sweep the shotgun targets
with a minimum of 4 rounds.

If you clear the star without missing you get a 10 second bonus. Misses on the star
targets do not count against you. Misses at any stationary target and any
remaining star targets do count against you.
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